

FAT-88 of 2025

**28.02.2025
Item no.05
Court No.50**

**Bhakti Pon & Anr.
Vs.
Sumitra Chetri**

Ld. Counsel Md. Nadeem Akhtar Ansari appears for appellant.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant submits that she has already paid the D.C.F of Rs. 25/- on 27.02.2025.

Ld. Counsel further submits that she will remove the other defect as and when directed by this court.

Perused the office report dated 27.02.2025.

It transpires from the office report that following defects in the instant appeal is still subsisting:

1. Proper court fees being Rs. 125/- instant memo of appeal is preferred with court fees of appeal is preferred with court fees of Rs. 100/- leaving a deficit of Rs. 25/-.
2. Vokatnama filed hereinwith is incomplete as same has not been properly accepted by the Ld. Advocate.

In view of the submission made before this court, the concerned department is hereby directed to revisit the report in respect of defect no. 1 within one week from date.

Since, there is another defect as regards filing of vokatnama, the Ld. Advocate for the appellant is hereby directed to remove the said defect as indicated hereinabove within two weeks from date positively.

**(Nabanita Ray)
Registrar Administration (L&OM)**