

28
21.8.2025
Ct. No. 16
SB

FA 225 of 2025
CAN 1 of 2025
CAN 2 of 2025

Bhakti Pon & Anr.
Vs.
Smt. Sumitra Chetri

Mr. B. P. Subba
Mr. Nadeem Akhter Ansari
Ms. Sriga Pradhan ... for the petitioners/ appellants

1. Let the matter appear after one week in order to enable to remove the defects as pointed out by the department concerned.

(Soumen Sen, J.)

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J)